
Preliminary Supplement 1 with Summary

customerJ Job Number:
1989 FERMRI3zSGTS RED

Line Oper [abor PaintDescription Paft Number aty Extended
Price g

I# Rpr Air conditioning

Note: AC System is empty and will not operate. It is possible there may be a leak that will need to be located and
repaired prior.to recharging the system. F40 will not be able to service AC as it is R12 freon. This repair will need
to be sublet out

Timing belt I engine oil service 16.0

Engine oil filter | 33.70

Engine oil 1 68.00

Drain plug gasket 1 1.33

Timing belb 2 68.08

Timing belt tensioner pulleys 2 L3L92
Air Conditioning belt 1 51.07

Water pump belt L 26.06

Water pump / AC idler bearings 2 52.t2

Alternator belt 1 16.65

Water pump & gaskets 1 661.15

Coolant 1 36.00

Shift knob 1 66.s0

LT Door inside handle 0.5

Note: Repair peeling leather

Balance wheels 1,0

Front hood support 1 135.87 0.5

Note: Repair mount braces & install suppoft

Front hood support shoulder bolts 2 98.54

Estimated Parts shipping cost 1 30,20

Steering binding 1.0

Note: Steering binds very 180 degrees, possibly "U" Joinb in shaft, Will be necessary to remove shaft to inspect
and service joints. Paft replacement may be necessary...Inspection of shaft found "U" Joints in need of lubrication
only.

Frontseats 3.5

Note: LT Front seat slide is frozen in the most rearward position, the rt seat moves although very difficult. Both
seats will need to be removed to repair. LT Seat will need to be unlocked to slide forward to gain access to the
rear bolts that hold seat in place. Unknown at this time what labor time will be for this repair 2 hours included in
this estimate. Supplement notes: Once seats had been removed shop tech was able to clean and lube passenger

seat tracks to operat properly although it was necessary to remove and disassemble driver outside seat track to
remove a ball bearing that had become undone from seat track and lodged in track. Cleaned and lubed drivers
tracks and reinstalled seats to vehicle.

Full detail 8.0

Note: Remove wheels & clean inside & out wash and clen underbody, suspension, engine & transmission,
machine buff, polish & wa& brush paint touch up chips, clean interior & trunk area, shampoo carpets and floor
mab

Fuel door bib 1 53.04

Note: Bib has a tear

2#
3#
4#
5#
6#
7#
8#
9#
10#
11 #

L2#
13#
14#
15#

16

T7

1B

19

20

2L

#

#

#

#

Rpr

Repl

Repl

Repl

Repl

RePl

Repl

Repl

Repl

Repl

Repl

Repl

Repl

Rpr

Rpr

Repl

S0I Repl

S01 Repl

Rpr

# S01 Rpr

Rpr

23# S01 Repl

22

LtltLlzOzT 2:33:04 PM 032291

1r530.23 30.s

Page Z

o.o



lZrur- Preliminary Supplement I with Summary

Customer,

1989 FERMRI 32BGTS RED

Job Number:

ESTXMATE TOTALS
Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts

Body Labor

Body Supplies

30.5 hrs @

30;5 hrs @

$ 120.00 /hr
$ 5.00 /hr

1,530.23

3,660,00

152.50

Subtotal 5,342.73

S"l* T"

crand Total 5,681.99
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Preliminary Supplement I with Summary

Cu"tomerrff Iob Number:

1989 FERMRI32BGTS RED

Line

SUPPLEMENT SUMMARY

Number Qtv labor Paint
Price $

Changed ltems

2L#

Oper

RePl

S01 Repl

Rpr

S01 Rpr

Description

Estimated parts shipping cost 1 -20'00

Estimated Parts shipping cost 1 30.20

Frontseats -2.0

NOTEI LT Front seat slide is frozen in the most rearward position, the rt seat moves although very difficult. Both

seats will need to be removed to repair. LT Seat will need to be unlocked to slide foruvard to gain access to the

rear bolts that hold seat in place, Unknown at this time what labor time will be for this repair 2 hours included in

this estimate.

Front seats 3.5

NOTE: LT Front seat slide is frozen in the most rearward position, the rt seat moves although very dfficult. Both

seats will need to be removed to repair. LT Seat will need to be unlocked to slide forward to gain access to the

rear bolts that hold seat in place. Unknown at this time what labor time will be for this repair 2 hours included in

this estimate. Supplement notes: Once seats had been removed shop tech was able to clean and lube passenger

seat tracks to operat properly although it was necessary to remove and disassemble driver outside seat track to

remove a ball bearing that had become undone from seat track and lodged in track. Cleaned and lubed drivers

tracks and reinstalled seats to vehicle,

53.04

18

19

20

#

#

#

Added ltems

18 # S01 Repl Front hood support shoulder bolts 2 98.54

23 # S01 RePl Fuel door bib

NOTE: Bib has a tear

SUBTOTALS 1.5 o.o

TOTALS SUMMARY
Basis

1.5 hrs @

1.5 hrs @

$ 120.00 /hr

$ 5.00 /hr

161.78

180.00

7.50

Rate Cost $

Parts

Body Labor

Supplies

Sales Tax $ 349.28 @ 6.3500 %

Total supplement Amount 37'-,46

NET COST OF SUPPLEMCNT 374.46
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F4O RESTORATION-

464 PORTLAND COBALT RD, PORTLAND, CT
06480

Phone: (860)342-2427
FAX; (860) 342-t094

Preliminary Supplement 1 with Summaly

Workfile ID;
PartShare:

Federal:ID;
State ID:

Q397721f
6S3VPK

FED TAX#
03-0459234

CTTAX#
1848850-000

Iob Number:

Insured:

Type of Loss:

Point of Impact:

Owner:e
{D

Written By: Craig Scott

Policy #:

Date of Loss:

Inspection Locationl

F4O RESTORATION

464 PORTTAND COBALT RD

PORTIAND, Cr 06480

Repair Facility

(860)342-2427 Day

Claim #:
Days to Repair: 0

Insurance Company:

VEHICLE

1989 FERRARI 328GTS RED

VIN: ZFFXA20A4K0082B67

Licenser

State;

Interior Color:

Exterior Color:

Production Date:

RED

Mileage In: 26,790

Mileage out:

Condition:

Vehicle Outi

lob #:

ttltll20ZI2:33r04 PM 03229r Page 1



Alga ftrrari of Phihdelphh

123{ lancastcr Ave

$yn ltlawr, PA 19010

(610)52i.u00

FERRARI OF PH'
'P, ''

l0/13/2021 07151:,

CRFDT CARD

lvlc $ALE

XXXX)(I()()(X)(XXBI:

1234 LANCASTER AVENUE
BRYN MAWR, PA 1901O

61 0-527-1 1 0o 610-525-0575 (FAX)

TOLL FREE: 800'441'9824
PARTS FAX: 61 0-527 -O27 I

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
THE oNLy wARRANTIES applVtrue ro rHIs pART(sl ARE THosE wHtcH MAy Be oFFERED By rHE MANUFAcTURER. THE

otsclatMs.Aut- WARRANTTES, EITHER EXpREss oR lMpLrED, |NcLUDTNG ANy tMpLtED WARRANTIES oF MERcHANTABII

PURPOSE, AND NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN CONNEC]

AND,OR SERVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE SELLING DEALER ANY CONSEOUENTIAL I

DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFIT. OR INCOMEI OR ANY OTHER INCIDENTAL DAMAGES'

3 7

ACCOUNT NO. T036 PAGE 1

Card r
sEq r:
Brhh f:
TRAl\lS f
Tram f:
Approval Code;

TMNS ID:

Enty Mehod:

Itlode:

Avs Code;

Cud Code:

32ll
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TllAlilK YOU

CUSTOHER COPYF4O RESTORATIONS
464 PORTIJAND COBAI'T RD
PORTIJAND, CT 06480-1-911

F4O RESTORATIONS
464 PORTLAND COBAIJT RD
PORTLANDTF CT 06480-1-91-L

R
R
P
R
R
R
R
P
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
F

INVOICE DATE

13 oCT 21-
DATE ENTERED

1
.YQ{r onDEn No. I onre surnnro'sq8 t13 ocT 2l-

1
TERMS

WHOLESALE CASH
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" GSKT,DR
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01_0H H2 0 -3 5L21
03952
02 570 60
026346.0.

2380500
01,1.9007

052 05
2L255
0493.j

046
21-555
91993

H2 o/AC
FR }ID

028O . ,T'BELT
O52G TB TENS

059D
069E

L0.
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1.
L.

24.
l_35.
PART

32.
62.

0

0
0

60s
is,.

2

0

0
5

'.48
24,
32,

. FOR' 0.8
0.80

19.60
108.70
. Fdh

49-6

1"9 .60

2:5

6

8.2

25.
':. ..:..1.

TL'AT\TI: VrlT

893 -42
SUB -ET

15.50
SALES TAX 0.00

s909 - 92

!:2"7

.,\(i. (__+."

MATERIALS RETURNED SUBJECT TO A 160/O HANDLING CHARGE.
ELECTRICAL & SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS NOT RETURNABLE.

NO PARTS HETURNABLE AFTER 30 DAYS.

TERMS

CUI'TOMER'S SIGNATURE

X



lnvoice

Date lnvoice #

81812016 51414 Allen Dr.
P.O. Box 146

cT 067ss

BillTo
William Hadsel
174 Russell rd
Hurley, Ny 12443

ODOMETER / PLATE VIN # COLOR/TRIM VEHICLE / MODEL

#FYK'427 0082867 Red/Tan 89 Ferrari 328g!s

Qtv Description Rate Amount

2

1

1

J

Check engine running misfire. stalls at idle. diagnose and perform fuel trim test.

Protection relay
Smoke tested engine for vaccum leaks.

OEM Bosch 02 sensor
Install 02 sensor. Check frrnction of all other sensors. Replace protection relay and

fuse assembly. Check and adjust fuel trim.
Tech Noted during road test steering feels notchy and wheel reluctant to return to

center. Possible bend in steering rack. This issue should be addressed at a future

time.
Sales Tax

140.00
226.80
140.00
197.85
140.00

6.35%

280.007
226.807
140.007
197.857
420.007

80.31

Total $1,344.96

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,344.96
860-355-6990



CONTINENTAL AUTO BODY
464 PORTLAND COBALT RD, PORTLAND, CT 06480

Phone: (860) 342-2427

Fax: (86O) 342-tO94

Preliminary Estimate

Customer: EICHACKE& FRANKLIN

Insured:

Type of Loss:

Point of Impact:

EICHACKER, FRANKLIN

Owner:

EICHACKER, FRANKLIN

BO HOLLISTER WAY

GLASTONBURY, CT 06033

(860) 633-4468 Day

Written By: craig scott

Policy #:

Date of Loss:

Inspection Location:

CONTINENTAL AUTO BODY

464 PORTLAND COBALT RD

PORTLAND, CT 06480

Repair Facility

(860) 342-2427 Day

Claim #:

Days to Repair: 0

Insurance Company:

VEHICLE

Year:

Make:

Model:

Color:

1989

FERR 328 GTS

Int:

Body Style:

Engine:

Production Date

Condition:

ZFFXA2OA4KOO82867 Mileage In:

Mileage Out:

Vehicle Out:

2D VIN:

License:

State:

Job #:

2L469

5lt2l20It i:52:03 PM 03229r Page 1
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TOTAL

THANK YOU

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL PARTS

ACCESSORIES

GAS, OIL
AND GREASE

SUBLET REPAIRS

CUSTOMER S ORDEF NO.

ORDEF WRITTEN BY

Jff

LICENSE.NUI\4BER

TERMS

. LITERS/GALS. OF GAS @

- 

LITERS/QTS. OF OIL @

ko/LBS. OF GREASE @

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the
necessary materials. You and your employeos may operate above
vehicle for purposes of testing, inspection, or delivery at my risk. An
express mechanics lien.is acknowledged on above vehicle to secure
the amount of repairs theieto. lt is also understood thal you will not
be held responsible tor loss or damage lo cars or articles lett in cars
in case of lire, theft or any other cause beyond your control.

SAVE OLD PARTS? YES
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CONTINENTAL AUTO BODY

464 PORTLAND COBALT RD, PORTLAND, CT 06480

Phone: (860) 342-2427

Fax: (860) 342'LO94

EstimatePrelimina

Customer: EICHACKE& FRANKLIN

Line Operation Description Qtv Extended
Price $

Labor Paint

I#
2#
3#
4#
5#
6#
7#
B#
9#

Rpr

Repl

Repl

Repl

Rpr

Rpr

Rpr

Rpr

Repl

Lube,oil,fi lter service

Oil filter

Engine oil

Top off all fluids

Check belts & adjust "all in good shape"

Check brakes "all good"

Check tires and air pressure "tires all good"

Check & adjust fuel door

Labor and shop suPPlies

18.99

50.00

16.00 3.5

1

10

1

1

SUBTOTALS 94.99 3.5 0.0

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category Basis Rate Cost $

Pafts

Body Labor 3.5 hrs @ $ 95.00 /hr

94.99

332.50

Subtotal 427.49

Sales Tax $ 427.49 @ 6.0000 o/o 25.65

Grand Total 4s3.1,4

Deductible 0.00

CUSTOMER PAY o.o0

INSURANCE PAY

NOTICE: YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO CHOOSE THE LICENSED REPAIR SHOP WHERE THE DAMAGE TO

YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE WILL BE REPAIRED'

CCC Pathways - A product of CCC Information Services Inc.

453.L4
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FROI'I : CONTINENTtrL/F4a FRX NO

$2050,w

$1,200.00

$2,500.00

Apr. At 2SAZ 1A:1641'1 P4
PATE 83

it-5

K".9 t'u M"roffiize/zql2 l1: 32 c"gg2J$e/'t+

JoIs L' Tirnll' Pr*Aent

D'4-G

B.t(

hr&pon&a Fo'ta'i sorr'lv;e' rnc' Cl"{Cln

t*Lor 21 2 f
NOTE:

This Frr8ri needr 15,000l'lrjoT SenricE' ':I 
t 

1', ,' J i
Thie servic€ includes: SLt pproC 86

Cytindcr hsed rctorqua j|J_ ft .v( Z
Valve adjustmcnl.

Rcplaceuront ofthe spark plugc urd ignition wiree' {S I 0 ' { L

Checking and clcaning ofthc disuibutor GtSs'

Rephceoent sf the ftrel filter'

Cteaning of tbe Fuel injection'

Checking of the brakes urd cleonirrg of the c+liPere if nedeil'

The canshEft oil geals should bc replacotl, Thero would be a sbetantiot gevingp in

l$or if rlone rt the CiJ"f tf.-t"ttinan beh goruice in N ofths fhct tttat the

ffi-ff;iir *Jr"f,- uill be dieasscnbled forrhe scrvisc notcd Ebo'rt'

Estimate for gbove repeiIE, teking into account thgt I harre oo prior history of thc

whicle.

Clutch:

Belts:

M{or Serrricc

RespectfitllS

John L. Tirrell

2lllotlpdtlDr.hr,Laill0,SethEago,'MA()2J7'l(51)il2384231,F,.8:608)8ta224.,1|si^c@8,'n'c4t,'
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FROI'I : CONTINENTFL,/FAA

v5/28/70A2 1i; i2

FRX NO

5A€:3811 ! 2(

Joha L. Tirnll, Przsulcw

Idepen&nl Fcrtwi Sonlr'c' Inc.

1i:g

Fpr. Z! 2Ag2 1E:15R1'1 P2

PAGP- 4'1.

3l?6107
Continemsl Auto BodY

Wayne Crrini

Eedm.rte for rervice-

19t$ fsrrsi 326

Complerc clutch replaccment:

Bemove left roer tirc end wheel house.

Remove bellhotuing.

Rpmsve chtch prcssurc platc aad diec'

Rernove flywheel rnd sublc resurfice nrrchising'

Remove and replgce rcrr orutkslufi 6ee1'

Clean bellhousing and replacc clutcb sbaft scal'

Replece pilot bearing'

Replace bellhousing O ringr.

Recsspmbl c Euire Package.

Adiust clutctr linkege'

Adjust pedalheight.

Add gearbox oil'

2ManpltaDri*, linitl0 . ScuhEgrlott,MAOZJTS , $O6tJ38-JlZ4 ' Fil(:!S0sll?J3'a234 ' ifiiw@nsn'*n



FROI4 : CONTINENTFL/FAZ

?J3/28/?a42 LLt 3z

FRX NO. Fpr. Zt 2ZA2 1A:15RN P5

PAGE 42
SgY2lgt:z?4 ILL

John L' Tirrcll, Pttsad.nt

Inhpenthtzl Fsrtti Sei+lca, fr'

Camoheft belt e€rvice:

Remove right rerrwheel and wheclhouse'

Evrcuate eir conditionisg-

Drarn coolant.

Rernove altcrnator and sater pumP bolti'

Remove air conditioning compressor and b€lt'

Remove borh timiag cov€re and Ehields,

Set up tirning on nrotor for belt regtoval'

Rcmsvc both timing bclts arui tcnsioners'

Disasscmblc, cltgn and rabuild tencioner asurnblys with ncqr bcarings and

lubricant.

Replace rimiog bclrs End rebuih tensioner usemblys'

Set caftehs^ftumiog,

ReinstsU all telated Parte.

Replace and teffion wate( pultrp s0d atternstor beltt'

Service air conditioning.

Refill coolaql,

Fteed cotaot Dyltem includtng hoderbores.

Roed tes vehicle.

2!r4envdu,rive,unltll . soy,thEes?oa,MA1fi75 . 608)2J+1224 ' PLY:6i$2384Uf ifiilE@ilLtn'com



FROM : CONTINENTRL/F4A

g3/28/?AA2 LIi 32

FFX NO FFr. gL 2AZ2 tgttZfrY P4

P/\tie il,i!azE23Ec224 I trs

lolvr L, Tirrell, Presdcru

hdapan&E Fanti S€nl&'', It s

NOTE:

This Ferrari nesdB 15,000 tvlsjsr Servics.

This seffic€ includeg:

Cylinder head retorque.

Valve adjustncnr.

Rcplaccmemt ofrhe sperk plugs and lgnhion wircs.

Checlung and olcaning ofthc dictributor caPB.

Replacernent of the fuel fllter,

Cleaning of rhe Fuel injeoio'n.

Checking ofthe brakes and oleaning ofthe orlipert if rreeded.

The canshaft oil seals should bc replacod, Thcro would be a s,rbsts,ntial sovingo in

labor if done et the time of the ccrnsh&S bclt senvice in lui ofthe flcl that the

carnshafi covefs and behs will be dictsscmbled forthe service noted rbovc.

Esrimate for sbove reprire, taking into apcorrnr that I have no prior hieiory of the

vehicle.

Clutch; $2050.ff)

Beirs: $1,200.00

Mejor Servicc S2,500.00

Respectfuily,

John L. Tirrell

2I Hc;pCorDriw, Uair l0 . SouttEo'jtos,llAtE3zS . 608)23t't221 t Fa,X:150t)23t4?24 o ifsinc@wn,<:(,tr


